

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-1203 Version: 1 Name: March 2020 EOM - J. Romero

Type: Presentation/Protocol Status: Noted and Filed

Document

File created: 2/14/2020 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 3/10/2020 Final action: 3/10/2020

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Congratulations to Jorge E. Romero who holds the title of Sanitation Worker, recipient of the

"Employee of the Month Award," for the month of March 2020.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Cover Memo EOM March 2020 Jorge Romero, 2. March EOM Notification Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/10/2020	1	City Commission	Presented and Filed	

Congratulations to Jorge E. Romero who holds the title of Sanitation Worker, recipient of the "Employee of the Month Award," for the month of March 2020.

The nomination was submitted by Alvaro Rueda who stated the following:

"Mr. Romero has been with the department since January 1995. During this time, he has always volunteered to help anywhere needed, whether it be in the recycling, trash or garbage divisions. Jorge has always put his best foot forward. The department feels that Mr. Romero is an exemplary employee that can always be counted on."